

City of West Allis
2019 Project No. 11
Bid Opening - 7/10/2019
STREET CONSTRUCTION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOPS,
PAVEMENT MARKING & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

South I 13th Street from West Greenfield Avenue to West Lapham Avenue
 South I 16th Street from West Greenfield Avenue to Union Pacific Railroad
 West Rogers Street at 350' East of S. 116th Street

ITEM	UNITS	Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53188		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota New Berlin, WI 53151		Lalonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Ave Waukesha, WI 53186	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Excavation	418 Cu. Yds.	\$26.00	\$10,868.00	\$40.00	\$16,720.00	\$42.69	\$17,844.42
2 Borrow Excavation	11 Cu. Yds.	\$16.79	\$184.69	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$55.87	\$614.57
3 Sodding	210 Sq. Yds.	\$25.50	\$5,355.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$25.50	\$5,355.00
4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	6,260 Lin. Ft.	\$2.75	\$17,215.00	\$3.00	\$18,780.00	\$1.45	\$9,077.00
5 Curb Removal	460 Lin. Ft.	\$16.44	\$7,562.40	\$10.00	\$4,600.00	\$10.26	\$4,719.60
6 Walk & Drive Removal	1,130 Sq. Ft.	\$2.38	\$2,689.40	\$2.00	\$2,260.00	\$2.37	\$2,678.10
7 Pavement Removal	5,710 Sq. Yds.	\$6.64	\$37,914.40	\$10.00	\$57,100.00	\$10.27	\$58,641.70
8 Asphaltic Surface Removal	1,680 Sq. Yds.	\$1.00	\$1,680.00	\$10.00	\$16,800.00	\$10.24	\$17,203.20
9 5" Concrete Sidewalk	680 Sq. Ft.	\$9.81	\$5,689.80	\$7.50	\$4,350.00	\$8.24	\$4,779.20
10 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	690 Sq. Ft.	\$7.15	\$4,933.50	\$9.00	\$6,210.00	\$9.54	\$6,582.60
11 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	48 Sq. Ft.	\$31.00	\$1,488.00	\$70.00	\$3,360.00	\$41.81	\$2,006.88
12 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	510 Lin. Ft.	\$39.61	\$20,201.10	\$40.00	\$20,400.00	\$39.13	\$19,956.30
13 Pavement Ties	2,250 Each	\$10.30	\$23,175.00	\$10.00	\$22,500.00	\$12.29	\$27,652.50
14 Base Preparation	34 Stations	\$2,195.00	\$74,630.00	\$2,195.00	\$74,630.00	\$2,195.00	\$74,630.00
15 9" Concrete Pavement	2,770 Sq. Yds.	\$34.00	\$94,180.00	\$45.00	\$124,650.00	\$77.02	\$213,345.40
16 9" Concrete Base	2,930 Sq. Yds.	\$52.84	\$154,821.20	\$40.00	\$117,200.00	\$53.92	\$157,985.60
17 8" Concrete Base	760 Sq. Yds.	\$59.20	\$44,992.00	\$40.00	\$30,400.00	\$52.45	\$39,862.00
18 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	1,000 Tons	\$16.37	\$16,370.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$27.40	\$27,400.00
19 Crack and Seat Concrete Pavement	20,890 Sq. Yds.	\$1.16	\$24,232.40	\$1.00	\$20,890.00	\$1.16	\$24,232.40
20 Asphaltic Surface Patching	420 Tons	\$59.50	\$24,990.00	\$59.50	\$24,990.00	\$59.50	\$24,990.00
21 Pavement Milling	13,360 Sq. Yds.	\$3.50	\$44,975.00	\$3.50	\$44,975.00	\$3.50	\$44,975.00
22 Track Coat	2,231 Gallons	\$2.20	\$4,906.00	\$2.20	\$4,906.00	\$2.20	\$4,906.00
23 HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)	5,039 Tons	\$59.50	\$299,880.00	\$59.50	\$299,880.00	\$59.50	\$299,880.00
24 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Crosswalk, 6-Inch White	178 Lin. Ft.	\$16.00	\$2,848.00	\$15.10	\$2,667.80	\$16.00	\$2,848.00
25 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Stop Bar, 18-Inch White	46 Lin. Ft.	\$30.00	\$1,380.00	\$33.05	\$1,520.30	\$30.00	\$1,380.00
26 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Channelizing Line, 8-Inch, White	377 Lin. Ft.	\$8.00	\$3,016.00	\$14.10	\$5,315.70	\$8.00	\$3,016.00
27 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Lane Line, 4-Inch White, 12.5 ft. x 37.5 ft	1,642 Lin. Ft.	\$6.50	\$10,673.00	\$7.90	\$12,971.80	\$6.50	\$10,673.00
28 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Solid Bike Lane Line, 4-Inch White	9,225 Lin. Ft.	\$6.50	\$59,962.50	\$6.90	\$63,652.50	\$6.50	\$59,962.50
29 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Dashed Bike Lane Line, White, 3 ft. X 9 ft	88 Lin. Ft.	\$6.50	\$572.00	\$8.50	\$748.00	\$6.50	\$572.00
30 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Bike Lane Symbol, Straight Arrow, White	8 Units	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$690.00	\$5,520.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
31 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Symbols, Left Turn Arrow, White	4 Units	\$590.00	\$2,360.00	\$705.00	\$2,820.00	\$590.00	\$2,360.00
32 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Words, Only, White	4 Units	\$690.00	\$2,760.00	\$840.00	\$3,360.00	\$690.00	\$2,760.00
33 Rebuild 42" Dia. Storm Structure (25)	46 Vert Ft	\$868.00	\$39,928.00	\$982.00	\$45,908.00	\$1,900.00	\$87,400.00
34 Rebuild 42" Dia. Sanitary MH (Undistributed)	16 Vert Ft	\$794.00	\$12,704.00	\$1,782.00	\$28,512.00	\$2,200.00	\$35,200.00
35 Storm Manhole Replacements	3 Units	\$9,116.00	\$27,348.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00

City of West Allis
 2019 Project No. 11
 Bid Opening - 7/10/2019
**STREET CONSTRUCTION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOPS,
 PAVEMENT MARKING & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**
 South 113th Street from West Greenfield Avenue to West Lapham Avenue
 South 116th Street from West Greenfield Avenue to Union Pacific Railroad
 West Rogers Street at 350th East of S. 116th Street

ITEM	UNITS	Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53188		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota New Berlin, WI 53151		Lalonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Ave Waukesha, WI 53186	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
36 Catch Basin Replacements	7 Units	\$9,116.00	\$63,812.00	\$3,700.00	\$25,900.00	\$5,300.00	\$37,100.00
37 Install Internal San MH Seals	16 Units	\$794.00	\$12,704.00	\$385.00	\$6,160.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00
38 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	30 Each	\$939.00	\$28,170.00	\$2,300.00	\$69,000.00	\$850.00	\$25,500.00
39 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	17 Each	\$939.00	\$15,963.00	\$2,300.00	\$39,100.00	\$900.00	\$15,300.00
40 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	16 Each	\$939.00	\$15,024.00	\$2,300.00	\$36,800.00	\$975.00	\$15,600.00
41 Adjust Water Valve Box	16 Units	\$891.00	\$14,256.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00
42 Inlet Protection Barriers	42 Units	\$76.00	\$3,192.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$76.00	\$3,192.00
43 Manhole Protection Barriers	33 Units	\$177.00	\$5,841.00	\$140.00	\$4,620.00	\$177.00	\$5,841.00
44 Railroad Track Removal and Disposal	200 Sq. Yds.	\$76.00	\$15,200.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00	\$46.74	\$9,348.00
45 24"x42" Pull Boxes	1 Each	\$1,365.58	\$1,365.58	\$1,365.58	\$1,365.58	\$1,365.58	\$1,365.58
46 Loop Detector Conduit	494 Lin. Ft.	\$13.73	\$6,782.62	\$13.73	\$6,782.62	\$13.73	\$6,782.62
47 Lead In Cable	2,157 Lin. Ft.	\$2.00	\$4,314.00	\$2.00	\$4,314.00	\$2.00	\$4,314.00
48 Loop Detector Wire	1,877 Lin. Ft.	\$1.23	\$2,308.71	\$1.23	\$2,308.71	\$1.23	\$2,308.71
49 2" Conduit (Bore)	157 Lin. Ft.	\$35.06	\$5,504.42	\$35.06	\$5,504.42	\$35.06	\$5,504.42
50 Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$88,058.93	\$88,058.93
Bid Totals			\$1,344,121.72		\$1,478,012.43		\$1,563,804.23